ADVERTISEMENT The Daily Star DHAKA **SATURDAY APRIL 23, 2016**

Ministry/Division

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Education

Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education (DSHE) Secondary Education Sector Investment Program (SESIP) Memo No.DSHE/SESIP/SPSU(Procurement)/1-101/Science Equipment/2014/213 Date: 21/04/2016

ADDENDUM No.-1

Procurement Package: SESIP/SPSU/GD-5/2015-16 for Supply of Science Equipment

This Addendum is being issued pursuant to ITB **Sub Clause-8 of the Bidding Document:**

Lot No.

Current

Requirements

(Existing contents)

Amendments

(Contents to be read

Page

No.

Section

Clause/

Clause

Sub

integral part of the Bidding Documents.

Tender opening date and time

Name & address of the office(s)

Selling tender document

- Opening tender document (place)

Upazila

Contact details of official inviting tender

Sarishabari

District

Jamalpur

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

cation

of lot

01

GD-907

GD-912

		Clause			(Existing contents)	as)
	Section 2 Bid Data Sheet	ITB-21.1	2-2	2	Bid Security in the amount of USD 200,000	Bid Security in the amount of USD 240,000
			2-2	3	Bid Security in the amount of USD 200,000	Bid Security in the amount of USD 270,000
			2-2	4	Bid Security in the amount of USD 200,000	Bid Security in the amount of USD 145,000
		ITB-24.1	2-3	1/2/3/4	The deadline for Bid Submission is: Date: 25-April-2016 The Bid Opening shall take place at: Date: 25-April-2016	The deadline for Bid Submission is: Date: 16-May-2016 The Bid Opening shall take place at: Date: 16 May-2016
2	Section 6 Schedule of Supply List of Goods and Related Services	Items	6-2 To 6-13	1/2/3/4	Changes in Technical Items	al Specifications of
	Delivery and Completion Schedule	. 5556	6-14	1	2500 School/Madrasah/ School & College	2510 School/Madrasah/ School & College
			6-14	2	2500 School/Madrasah/ School & College	2702 School/Madrasah/ School & College
			6-14	3	2500 School/Madrasah/ School & College	3055 School/Madrasah/ School & College
			6-14	4	2500 School/Madrasah/ School & College	1682 School/Madrasah/ School & College

Joint Program Director Secondary Education Sector Investment Program

Shikkha Bhaban, Block 2, 5th Floor, 16 Abdul Ghani Road, Dhaka Telephone No: +88-02-9553712

Ratan Kumar Roy (Additional Secretary)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer **Education Engineering Department**

All other Terms and Conditions shall remain unchanged. This ADDENDUM No. 1 shall form an

Jamalpur Zone, Jamalpur Invitation for Tenders (IFT)

: Ministry of Education. Ministry/Division

02	Agency		Education Engineering Department.	
03	Procuring entity name		Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Jamalpur Zone.	
04	Procuring entity code		2571	
05	Procuring entity district		Jamalpur & Sherpur.	
06 Invitation for			Construction of Single Storied Academic Building with 4-storied foundation in/c. Stair Case, Toilet Block, Internal Electrification, Sanitary & Water Supply.	
07	Invitation reference No.	1	Memo No. 37.07.0000.017.17.027.11.849	
08	Date		Date: 18/04/2016	
KEY	INFORMATION			
09	Procurement method		Limited Tendering Method (LTM).	
FUND	DING INFORMATION	20 %	2750 W. 10	
10	Budget and source of funds		GOB	
PART	TICULAR INFORMATION	85 2		
11	Project programming code	1	8074	
12			Development of Physical Infrastructure at Selected Non-Govt. Secondary Schools.	
13	Tender package No.	1	11/EED/JZ/DPISNGSS/2015-16, Date : 20/04/2016	
14	Tender last selling date		10/05/2016 (during office hours).	
15	Tender closing date and time		11/05/2016 up to 1.00pm.	
2007	Part - Part of the Control of the Co	70		

Office of the Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Jamalpur Zone. Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Jamalpur/Sherpur. Office of the Superintendent of Police, Jamalpur/ Sherpur. Office of the Asstt. Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Sherpur. Office of the Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Receiving tender document Jamalpur Zone. Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Jamalpur. Office of the Superintendent of Police, Jamalpur.

: 11/05/2016 at 3.00pm.

iv. Office of the Asstt. Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Sherpur District. Office of the Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Jamalpur Zone.

Tender documents are available in the following offices during office hours:

A-1/A-2 category enlisted contractors of Education Engineering Department who have deposited their up-to-date license renewal fees. Up-to-date Income Tax clearance certificate & trade licence.

VAT registration certificate. Satisfying the other criterias laid down in the tender schedule. If the lowest evaluated price exceeds more than 5% (five percent) less or above Special instructions than the official estimated amount, then the tender will be rejected without assigning any reason whatsoever. The revised PPA-2006 & PPR-2008 will be followed.

estimated

amount (Taka)

61,24,513.

Department, Jamalpur Zone, Jamalpur.

Brief description of works Construction of Single Storied Academic Building with 4-storied foundation in/c. Stair Case, Toilet Block, Internal Electrification, Sanitary & Water Supply. Price of tender document Tk. 1,000.00 (Taka one thousand) only (non-refundable). Particular of lots Name of Institute Category Location Official Time for Identifi Tender

		High School	n 00	months	
PROCU	RING ENTITY DETAILS	x2		75	
23	Name of official inviting tender :		Md. Ali Imam.		
24	Designation of official inviting tender		Executive Engineer.		
25	Address of official inviting tender		Office of the Executive Engineer, Education Engineering		

: 0981-64412

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Syedpur

Md. Ali Imam **Executive Engineer Education Engineering Department** Jamalpur Zone, Jamalpur

of licence

A-1/A-2

security

(Taka)

1,25,000.00

completion

of work

10 (ten)

Sylhet City Corporation Nagar Bhaban, Sylhet website: www.scc.gov.bd

Invitation for Tender

316	IVIII IISU Y/DIVISION	Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives.
2	Agency	Sylhet City Corporation.
3	Procurement entity name	Chief Executive Officer, Sylhet City Corporation.
4	Procuring entity district	Sylhet.
5	Invitation for	Procurement of work.
6	Invitation reference No.	Memo No: SCC/Eng/Water-3/
7	Date	20/04/2016

KE	Y INFORMATION	
8	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).
FUI	NDING INFORMATION	1/2
^	Dodest and sames	ADDIADDIO

ADP/ADP(Special)/Own Fund of Budget and source SCC. of funds N/A Development partners Project/programme N/A code (if applicable)

Project/programme N/A name applicable) 47/2015-16 package Tender Tender package N/A

name 20/04/2016 Tender publication date Tender last selling 08/05/2016, Time: Bank hour. date

date and time 09/05/2016, Time: 3:00pm. Tender opening date and time Name & address of offices:-

09/05/2016, Time: 2:00pm.

closing

Tender

Office of the Chief Engineer, Selling tender Bhaban Nagar (Extension document Office), Sylhet City Corporation. (principal) a) Office of the Divisional Selling tender

Commissioner, Sylhet Division, document (others) Sylhet. Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sylhet. Receiving tender Sylhet City Corporation, Extended Office (2nd Floor) document Tupkhana, Sylhet. Sylhet Corporation, Opening tender

Extended Office (2nd Floor) document Tupkhana, Sylhet. Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting

(optional) INFORMATION OF TENDERER Eligibility As per terms and conditions of

individual tender document. tenderer Brief description of Not applicable. related services Description of work Name of the Price Tender Group work security

amount of tender of works docum ent 800/-30 days Installation of 01 pipe lines of 4" 42,000/-Shenpara Khoradipara Installation 30,000/-600/-30 days of 6" pipe line at Mirboxtula Popular Hospital to Chowhatta Point 300/-7000/-30 days Construction of 03

Comple-

tion time

deep tube well at Batalia Name of official Engr. Nur Azizur Rahman. 24 inviting tender Chief Engineer (I/C). of 25 Designation inviting official tender

1 Nos. 2"x5"

Address of official

Contact details of

inviting

inviting tender

official

tender **Terms and Conditions:** Tender security amount in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee from any scheduled bank to be

Sylhet City Corporation.

0821-719534

City Corporation. 5% Performance Security in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee to be submitted in favour of Chief Executive Officer, Sylhet City Corporation before signing the contract.

submitted in favour of Chief Executive Officer, Sylhet

Detailed specification, terms & conditions shall be available in the individual tender document. The rules, regulation and procedure of RPPR-2009

Validity of tender period shall be 120 days.

shall be applied. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason.

Engr. Nur Azizur Rahman

विमान

Ref: DACBK/ Delivery refinancing/737-800/Commercial/2016/203

Aiកាទេ។ ១១ស្រុកាទិកុអ Biman BANGLADESH AIRLINES

Date: 21 April 2016

HEAD OFFICE, BALAKA, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229, BANGLADESH, PHONE: 8901600-14, 8901680-94,

FAX: 88-02-8901558, www.biman-airlines.com

NOTICE

Request for Proposal (RFP) Commercial Loan for refinancing of Delivery Payment of 2 (two) Boeing 737-800 (MSN: 40334 & 40335) aircraft

Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd. (Biman) has entered into an agreement with the Boeing Company ("Boeing") for the purchase of 2 (two) Boeing 737-800 (MSN: 40334 & 40335) aircraft ('the Aircraft") which were delivered in November 2015 and December 2015. Biman has already purchased and taken delivery of Aircraft. 2. Offer may be made only for the commercial loan referred under this RFP, or jointly for the commercial

loan and the senior loan referred under a separate RFP.

3. Basic requirements are mentioned below: Term Loan to finance part of the net delivery price. Purpose of Financing **Estimated Amount of Financing** Aggregate amount of financing will be a maximum

of USD 21 Million.

Up to 12 years from respective aircraft delivery Term of Guaranteed Loan Currency of Financing **US Dollars** 4. Detailed information is available in the RFP Schedule, which may be viewed at Biman's website: www.biman-airlines.com. For further information or query, Controller of Accounts, Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd, may be contacted at Telephone: +8802-890-1590, Cell: ++88-01-7777-5526, e-mail:

controller@bdbiman.com during the office hours. 5. The proposal/offer should be submitted at the latest by 1000 hours BST (0400 hours UTC) on 06 June 2016 addressed to Controller of Accounts, Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd., Head Office, Balaka, Dhaka, Bangladesh through Courier Service or E-mail at finance-737-800-cl1@bdbiman.com. The proposal(s)/offer(s) will be opened on the same day immediately after the closing time. No proposal/offer would be accepted after the closing time on the date specified above. Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd. would

not be responsible for late receipt of any proposal/offer due to any reason whatsoever. 6. Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd. reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposal(s)/offer(s) partly or wholly at any time and /or stage without assigning any reason whatsoever and no claim shall be entertained in this regard

Md Mizanur Rashid General Manager Cost, Budget, FMIS & MAE&S (Acting) GD-910

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Chief Signal and Telecommunication Engineer/Telecom Bangladesh Railway, Railbhaban, Dhaka

Invitation for Tenders (NCT)

(www.railway.gov.bd)

Ministry of Railways. Ministry/Division

2	Agency	Bangladesh Railway.		
3	Procuring entity name	Project Director, Construction of New Railway Line from Ishurdi to Dhalarchar via Pabna Project.		
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.		
5	Procuring entity district	Rajshahi.		
6	Invitation for	Package-WD-8 (Lot-A): Supply, installation and commissioning of telecommunication system in Majgram-Pabna section including all materials, labor, and transportation cost and one year maintenance and one year warranty on turnkey basis. Package-WD-8 (Lot-B): Supply, installation and commissioning of telecommunication system in Pabna-Dhalarchar section including all materials, labor, and transportation cost and one year maintenance and one year warranty on turnkey basis.		
7	Invitation Ref No.	CSTE/T/Project (Ishurdi-Dhalarchar)/		
8	Date	18.04.2016		
KEY	INFORMATION			
9	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).		
FUN	DING INFORMATION			
10	Budget and source of funds	GOB (Development).		
11	Development partners (if applicable)	None		
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION			
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	None		
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Construction of a New Railway Line from Ishurdi to Dhalarchar via Pabna Project.		
4.4	Tandan and base No.	4 MD 0 (L-1 A) 0 MD 0 (L-1 D)		

Tender package No. WD-8 (Lot-A) 2. WD-8 (Lot-B) Package-WD-8 (Lot-A): Supply, installation and commissioning of Tender package name telecommunication system in Majgram-Pabna section including all materials, labor, and transportation cost and one year maintenance and one year warranty on turnkey basis. 2. Package-WD-8 (Lot-B): Supply, installation and commissioning of telecommunication system in Pabna-Dhalarchar section including all materials, labor, and transportation cost and one year maintenance and one year warranty on turnkey basis. 25.04.2016 Tender publication date

17.05.2016 up to 16.00 hrs. Tender last selling date 18.05.2016 12.00 hrs. Tender closing date and Tender opening date and 18.05.2016 12.30 hrs. Name & address of the office(s) Office of the Chief Signal and Telecommunication Engineer/Telecom Bangladesh Selling tender document Railway, Railbhaban, Dhaka, # Room No. 608 (principal) Project Director, Construction of New Railway Line Project from Ishurdi to Dhalarchar Selling tender document via Pabna, Bangladesh Railway, RBR, Raishahi (others) Office of the Divisional Signal and Telecommunication Engineer/Telecom, Bangladesh Railway, Kamlapur, Dhaka. Receiving tender documents Office of the Chief Signal and Telecommunication Engineer/Telecom Bangladesh

Railway, Railbhaban, Dhaka, # Room No. 608 Office of the Chief Signal and Telecommunication Engineer/Telecom Bangladesh Opening tender documents Railway, Railbhaban, Dhaka, # Room No. 608 Place/date/time of 21 Pre-tender No pre-tender meeting will be held. meeting (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer As stated in the tender documents. Brief description of goods or As stated in the tender documents.

24	services	otion of related	As stated in the tender docu	ments.		
25	Price of te (Tk)	nder document	Tk. 5000.00 (five thousands)	each, non-refundable	9.	
26	Package No.	Identification of	package	Location	Tender security amount (Tk.)	Completion time in weeks/months
	1. WD-8	Supply installa	tion and commissioning of	Maigram-Pabna	6.00.000.00	06 (six)

		ļ,		amount (Tk.)	wee
	1. WD-8 (Lot-A)	Supply installation and commissioning of telecommunication system in Majgram-Pabna section including all materials, labor, and transportation cost and one year maintenance and one year warranty on turnkey basis.	Majgram-Pabna Section Bangladesh Railway, Paksey Division	6,00,000.00 (six lac)	1
	2. WD-8 (Lot-B)	Supply installation and commissioning of telecommunication system in Pabna- Dhalarchar section including all materials, labor, and transportation cost and one year	Pabna-Dhalarchar Section Bangladesh Railway, Paksey	12,00,000.00 (twelve lac)	18

(eighteen)

Railbhaban, Dhaka

turnkey basis. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Banu Ranjan Sarker. Addl. CSTE/Telecom

labor, and transportation cost and one year maintenance and one year warranty on

Contact details of official inviting tender

GD-903

Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender 16 Abdul Gani Road, Bangladesh Railway, Railbhaban, Dhaka.

Division

02 9553990

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or reject all tenders. Banu Ranjan Sarker Addl. CSTE/Telecom DG/PR-78 Bangladesh Railway

Chief Engineer (In-Charge) Sylhet City Corporation GD-895